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SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE
previously recorded on Reel 005333 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby
confirms the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

RPOST INTERNATIONAL 03/21/2011 COMPANY: BERMUDA
LIMITED

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: RPOST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Street Address: 69, PITTS BAY ROAD

City: PEMBROKE, HM

State/Country: BERMUDA

Postal Code: 08

Entity Type: COMPANY: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 2440559 RPOST
Registration Number: |2870031 (R) 3
Registration Number: |3104251 DR. LEWINN'S PRIVATE FORMULA 5
Registration Number: |2840913 RPOST N
Registration Number: |2867278 (R)EGISTERED E-MAIL 8_
Registration Number: |2928365 REGISTERED E-MAIL g
Registration Number: |2882440 (O)FFICIAL E-MAIL :_9
Registration Number: |3407430 LEGAL PROOF O
Registration Number: |3303220 R-MAIL
Registration Number: |3379742 DIGITAL SEAL
Registration Number: |3671165 SIDENOTE
Registration Number: |3671166 SIDENOTE
Registration Number: |3674698 ESIGNOFF
Serial Number: 77439657 R REGISTERED E-MAIL RPOST
Registration Number: |3234159 (C)ONFIDENTIAL
Serial Number: 85193619 REGISTERED E-MAIL
Serial Number: 85357508 CERTIFIED EMAIL
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CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

310-824-5555

DocketLA@fulpat.com

JOHN K. FITZGERALD

FULWIDER PATTON LLP

6060 CENTER DRIVE, 10TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

RPOST-90315

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John K. Fitzgerald

SIGNATURE:

/john k. fitzgerald/

DATE SIGNED:

08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 8
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PATENT, TRADEMARK, DOMAIN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN RPOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
AND RPOST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

This agreement (the “Agreement”) is made as of March 21, 2011 (“Effective Date”)} by and between

RPost Communications Limited {“RCom”) a Bermuda Company, and RPost international Limited
(“RPost”}, a Bermuda Company.

RPost hereby assigns and transfers to the RCom, its entire right, title and interest and obligations in
specified intellectual property as described in Exhibit A.

RPOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED RPOST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

&F -
Na‘me{ Zafar Khan Name: Terrance Tomkow
Title:  Officer Title:  Officer

Exhibit A follows.
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EXHIBIT A - PATENT, TRADEMARK, DOMAIN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and reasonable consideration, RPost International Limited of Bermuda hereby sells, assigns,
and transfers to RPost Communications Limited of Bermuda, all rights and ownership of the listed
patents, trademarks, domains, and pending patents associated with patent families noted herein; any
other U.S. patents or patent applications that directly or indirectly claim priority to a patent or
applications listed, and all divisions and continuations thereof; all reissues or extensions of such patents;
all reissues of the aforesaid patents, all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claims in the patents, as well
as any and all Letters Patent in all foreign countries relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set
forth, and claimed in the patents which Assignee may apply for or obtain without further authorization
from Assignor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the
term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by
reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date of this Assignment Agreement, with
the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its
successors and assigns.

Trademarks

Some registered trademarks are noted below for reference. There are additional registered and
unregistered trademarks in the United States as well as other countries.

(R)EGISTERED EMAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under
registration number 2867278. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark
under the registration number 002669059.

REGISTERED EMAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration
number 2928365.

RPOST® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number
2440559. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the
registration number 002828960. The Commonwealth of Australia has registered this mark under the
registration number 1006543.

(R)® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number
2870031. The Canadian Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 1133960.

RPOST Logo -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number
2440559. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the
registration number 002828978. The Commonwealth of Australia has registered this mark under the
registration number 1007156.
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(O)FFICIAL EMAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration
number 2882440.

(O) ™ or ® -- This mark is protected under common law in the United States and elsewhere. The

European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the registration number

002623403. The Canadian Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number

1133701.

(C)ONFIDENTIAL™ -- protected under common law. U.S. Federal registration is pending.

(C) ® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number

2899205. The Canadian Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 1133120.

(R)EGISTERED RECEIPT™ -- protected under common law. U.S. Federal registration is pending.

(R)ETURN RECEIPT™ -- protected under common law. U.S. Federal registration is pending.

DIGITAL SEAL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

R-MAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

E-SIGNOFF® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

SIDENOTE® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

SIDENOTE Graphic - The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

Application Serial Number

Registration Number

Word Mark

85193619
78293076
77439657
77439643
77439622
77439595
76367274
76361922
76304889
76437188
76426510
76344871
76652109
76654201

3234159

3674698
3671166
3671165
2928365
2867278
2870031

2882440
2840913
3407430
3379742

REGISTERED E-MAIL
(C)ONFIDENTIAL

R REGISTERED E-MAIL RPOST
ESIGNOFF

SIDENOTE

SIDENOTE

REGISTERED E-MAIL
(R)EGISTERED E-MAIL

(R)

(R) ETURN RECEIPT
(O)FFICIAL E-MAIL

RPOST

LEGAL PROOF

DIGITAL SEAL

2
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76652110
76558316
76332098
75871129

Domains

3303220 R-MAIL
2899205 (C)
3104253 (0)
2440559 RPOST

RCom purchases the following internet domains:

e-admissability.com
e-admissability.org
eadmissibility.com
e-admissibility.com
e-admissibility.net
eadmissibility.org
e-admissibility.org
e-authentication.net
e-authentication.org
econtract.com
legalproof.org
myrmail.com
registeredemail.com
registerede-mail.eu
registered-email.eu
registeredemail.info
tanpost.com

Patent Coverage by Country

PATENTS ISSUED

Country

AU Australia
AT Austria
BE Belgium
CH Switzerland
CN China

DE Germany
DK Denmark
ES Spain

FR France

IN India

registeredemail.org
registeredpost.com
registeredpost.net
rpost.biz

rpost.ca

rpost.ch
rpost.co.nz
rpost.com
rpost.info

rpost.li

rpost.net

rpost.org

rpost.us
sidenote.com
swissrpost.ch
swissrpost.eu

Patent Number
2003224616

EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1
Z1. 01814748.8
EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1
239568 of 2003
237783 of 2004
245930 of 2005
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IE Ireland

IT Italy

KR Korea

LU Luxembourg
MX Mexico

NL Netherlands

UK United Kingdom
US United States

EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1
604630

EP 1476 995 B1
255062

EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476995 B1
7240199

PT Portugal
SE Sweden

7660989
7698558
7707624
7865557
7886008
EP 1476 995 B1
EP 1476 995 B1

PATENTS PUBLISHED AND PENDING

Application No. Description

20110072077
20100250691
20100235892
20100217969
20090217028
20070174402
20060112165
20050198511
20050021963
20040230657
20040221014
20030172120
20020144154

RECORDED: 08/21/2014

System and Method for Verifying Delivery and Integrity of Electronic Messages

System and Method for Verifying Delivery and Integrity of Electronic Messages

System for, And Method of, Providing the Transmission, Receipt and Content of a Reply

System for, And Method of, Providing the Transmission, Receipt and Content of an E-Mail

Method of Adding a Postscript Message to an Email

System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages

System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages

System for, and method of, providing the transmission, receipt and content of an e-mail message
System for, and method of, proving the transmission, receipt and content of a reply to an electronic
System for, and method of, proving the transmission, receipt and content of a reply to an electronic
System for, and method of, authenticating an electronic message to a recipient

System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages

System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages
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