TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 005333 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		03/21/2011	COMPANY: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPOST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	69, PITTS BAY ROAD
City:	PEMBROKE, HM
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	08
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440559	RPOST
Registration Number:	2870031	(R)
Registration Number:	3104251	DR. LEWINN'S PRIVATE FORMULA
Registration Number:	2840913	RPOST
Registration Number:	2867278	(R)EGISTERED E-MAIL
Registration Number:	2928365	REGISTERED E-MAIL
Registration Number:	2882440	(O)FFICIAL E-MAIL
Registration Number:	3407430	LEGAL PROOF
Registration Number:	3303220	R-MAIL
Registration Number:	3379742	DIGITAL SEAL
Registration Number:	3671165	SIDENOTE
Registration Number:	3671166	SIDENOTE
Registration Number:	3674698	ESIGNOFF
Serial Number:	77439657	R REGISTERED E-MAIL RPOST
Registration Number:	3234159	(C)ONFIDENTIAL
Serial Number:	85193619	REGISTERED E-MAIL
Serial Number:	85357508	CERTIFIED EMAIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0615

900299086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: DocketLA@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN K. FITZGERALD

Address Line 1: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 CENTER DRIVE, 10TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPOST-90315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Fitzgerald
SIGNATURE:	/john k. fitzgerald/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CORR_RPOST_72639#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0616

PATENT, TRADEMARK, DOMAIN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN RPOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AND RPOST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

This agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of March 21, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between RPost Communications Limited ("RCom") a Bermuda Company, and RPost International Limited ("RPost"), a Bermuda Company.

RPost hereby assigns and transfers to the RCom, its entire right, title and interest and obligations in specified intellectual property as described in Exhibit A.

RPOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

54. —*Z.....[4*5

Name. Zafar Khan

Title: Officer

RPOST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Name: Terrance Tomkow

Title: Officer

Exhibit A follows.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0617

EXHIBIT A - PATENT, TRADEMARK, DOMAIN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and reasonable consideration, RPost International Limited of Bermuda hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to RPost Communications Limited of Bermuda, all rights and ownership of the listed patents, trademarks, domains, and pending patents associated with patent families noted herein; any other U.S. patents or patent applications that directly or indirectly claim priority to a patent or applications listed, and all divisions and continuations thereof; all reissues or extensions of such patents; all reissues of the aforesaid patents, all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claims in the patents, as well as any and all Letters Patent in all foreign countries relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patents which Assignee may apply for or obtain without further authorization from Assignor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date of this Assignment Agreement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

Trademarks

Some registered trademarks are noted below for reference. There are additional registered and unregistered trademarks in the United States as well as other countries.

(R)EGISTERED EMAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2867278. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the registration number 002669059.

REGISTERED EMAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2928365.

RPOST® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2440559. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the registration number 002828960. The Commonwealth of Australia has registered this mark under the registration number 1006543.

(R)[®] -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2870031. The Canadian Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 1133960.

RPOST Logo -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2440559. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the registration number 002828978. The Commonwealth of Australia has registered this mark under the registration number 1007156.

1

- (O)FFICIAL EMAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2882440.
- (O) [™] or [®] -- This mark is protected under common law in the United States and elsewhere. The European Union has registered this mark as a Community Trade Mark under the registration number 002623403. The Canadian Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 1133701.
- (C)ONFIDENTIAL™ -- protected under common law. U.S. Federal registration is pending.
- (C) ® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 2899205. The Canadian Trademark Office has registered this mark under registration number 1133120.
- (R)EGISTERED RECEIPT™ -- protected under common law. U.S. Federal registration is pending.
- (R)ETURN RECEIPT™ -- protected under common law. U.S. Federal registration is pending.

DIGITAL SEAL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

R-MAIL® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

E-SIGNOFF® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

SIDENOTE® -- The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

SIDENOTE Graphic - The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has registered this mark.

Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
85193619		REGISTERED E-MAIL
78293076	3234159	(C)ONFIDENTIAL
77439657		R REGISTERED E-MAIL RPOST
77439643	3674698	ESIGNOFF
77439622	3671166	SIDENOTE
77439595	3671165	SIDENOTE
76367274	2928365	REGISTERED E-MAIL
76361922	2867278	(R)EGISTERED E-MAIL
76304889	2870031	(R)
76437188		(R) ETURN RECEIPT
76426510	2882440	(O)FFICIAL E-MAIL
76344871	2840913	RPOST
76652109	3407430	LEGAL PROOF
76654201	3379742	DIGITAL SEAL

REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0619

76652110	3303220	R-MAIL
76558316	2899205	(C)
76332098	3104253	(O)
75871129	2440559	RPOST

Domains

RCom purchases the following internet domains:

e-admissability.com registeredemail.org e-admissability.org registeredpost.com eadmissibility.com registeredpost.net e-admissibility.com rpost.biz e-admissibility.net rpost.ca eadmissibility.org rpost.ch e-admissibility.org rpost.co.nz e-authentication.net rpost.com e-authentication.org rpost.info econtract.com rpost.li legalproof.org rpost.net myrmail.com rpost.org registeredemail.com rpost.us registerede-mail.eu sidenote.com registered-email.eu swissrpost.ch registeredemail.info swissrpost.eu tanpost.com

Patent Coverage by Country

PATENTS ISSUED

Country	Patent Number
AU Australia	2003224616
AT Austria	EP 1 476 995 B1
BE Belgium	EP 1 476 995 B1
CH Switzerland	EP 1 476 995 B1
CN China	ZL 01814748.8
DE Germany	EP 1 476 995 B1
DK Denmark	EP 1 476 995 B1
ES Spain	EP 1 476 995 B1
FR France	EP 1 476 995 B1
IN India	239568 of 2003
	237783 of 2004
	245930 of 2005

IE Ireland EP 1 476 995 B1 IT Italy EP 1 476 995 B1

KR Korea 604630

EP 1 476 995 B1 LU Luxembourg

MX Mexico 255062

NL Netherlands EP 1 476 995 B1 UK United Kingdom EP 1 476 995 B1

US United States 7240199

PT Portugal EP 1 476 995 B1 SE Sweden EP 1 476 995 B1

PATENTS PUBLISHED AND PENDING

Application No. Description

20110072077	System and Method for Verifying Delivery and Integrity of Electronic Messages
20100250691	System and Method for Verifying Delivery and Integrity of Electronic Messages
20100235892	System for, And Method of, Providing the Transmission, Receipt and Content of a Reply
20100217969	System for, And Method of, Providing the Transmission, Receipt and Content of an E-Mail
20090217028	Method of Adding a Postscript Message to an Email
20070174402	System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages
20060112165	System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages
20050198511	System for, and method of, providing the transmission, receipt and content of an e-mail message
20050021963	System for, and method of, proving the transmission, receipt and content of a reply to an electronic
20040230657	System for, and method of, proving the transmission, receipt and content of a reply to an electronic
20040221014	System for, and method of, authenticating an electronic message to a recipient
20030172120	System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages
20020144154	System and method for verifying delivery and integrity of electronic messages